TESTING SYSTEM FOR ANALOG DEVICES
DIRECT DIGITAL SYNTHESIZER
Ilia Loskutov*, Ivan Shvetsov-Shilovskiy, Dmitry Boychenko
National Research Nuclear University MEPhI (Moscow Engineering Physics Institute), 115409,
Moscow, Russia
Abstract. The paper is devoted to the setup for controlling and testing of
Direct Digital Synthesizer (DDS) Integrated Circuits (ICs). Control and
measurement setup is designed on the basis of National Instruments

wire, I2C etc. that will allow controlling and testing other devices.
Acknowledgements
The work was performed as part of the grant of Russian Ministry of Education and MEPhI
№ 14.578.21.0075.
References
[1] D. Wang, J. Dong and S. Xiao, MATEC Web of Conferences 22, 02005 (2015) doi:
10.1051/matecconf/20152202005
DOI: 10.1051/01015 (2016) matecconf/2016MATEC Web of Conferences 790107
2016
,
IME T &
9 15
5
[2] N. E. Aristova, A. Y. Borisov, A. I. Tararaksin, L. N. Kessarinskiy, A. V. Yanenko,
2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON),
7146984 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7146984
[3] E. Murphy, C. Slattery, Analog Dialogue 38, 1 (2005)
[4] W. Fan, Y. An, D. Liu and S.Guan, MATEC Web of Conferences 40, 07002 (2016)
doi: 10.1051/matecconf/20164007002
[5] Hang Bai, Yunlai Huang, Di Lu, Ping Lai and Hongzhi Fan, MATEC Web of
Conferences 40, 07006 (2016) doi: 10.1051/matecconf/20164007006
[6] Analog Devices URL: http://www.analog.com/ru/products/clock-and-timing/direct-
digital-synthesis.html
[7] PXI Platform - National Instruments URL: http://www.ni.com/pxi/
[8] V. A. Marfin, P.V. Nekrasov, O. A. Kalashnikov, K. A. Kagirina, 2015 International
Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON) , 7147142 (2015)
doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147142
[9] I. O. Loskutov, A. B. Karakozov, P.V. Nekrasov, A.Y. Nikiforov, 2015 International
Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON) , 7147128 (2015)
doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147128
[10] M. P. Belova, D. V. Pechenkina, A. Y. Borisov, L. N. Kessarinskiy, D.V.
Boychenko, 2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and
Communications (SIBCON), 7146995 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7146995
[11] I. I. Shvetsov-Shilovskiy, P.V. Nekrasov, A.V. Ulanova, A. A.Smolin,
A. V. Sogoyan, 2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and
Communications (SIBCON), 7147282 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147282
[12] A. B. Boruzdina, A. A. Orlov, A. V. Ulanova, N. G. Grigor'ev, A.Y. Nikiforov,
2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON),
7147007 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147007
[13] G. G. Davydov, A. S. Kolosova, L. N. Kessarinskiy, D.V. Boychenko, 2015
International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON),
7147094 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147094
[14] N. E. Aristova, A. I. Tararaksin, L. N. Kessarinskiy, A. Y. Borisov, A.Y. Nikiforov,
2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON),
7146985 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7146985
[15] N. E. Aristova, A. Y. Borisov, A. I. Tararaksin, L. N. Kessarinskiy, and A. V.
Yanenko, 2015 International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications
(SIBCON), 7146984 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7146984
[16] A.V. Demidova, A. Y. Borisov, L. N. Kessarinskiy, and D.V. Boychenko, 2015
International Siberian Conference on Control and Communications (SIBCON),
7147036 (2015) doi: 10.1109/SIBCON.2015.7147036
[17] V.V. Elesin, A. G. Kuznetsov and D. I. Sotskov, 2014 24th International Crimean
Conference Microwave and Telecommunication Technology (CriMiCo), 6959664
(2014) doi: 10.1109/CRMICO.2014.6959664
[18] P. Nekrasov, A. Demidov, and O. Kalashnikov, Instruments and Experimental
Techniques 52, 196 (2009) doi: 10.1134/S0020441209020092
DOI: 10.1051/01015 (2016) matecconf/2016MATEC Web of Conferences 790107
2016
,
IME T &